PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3243447

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT
SEQUENCE:	2

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NAEJA PHARMACEUTICAL, INC.	02/18/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PROMENTIS PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.
Street Address:	826 NORTH PLANKINTON AVENUE
Internal Address:	SUITE 400
City:	MILWAUKEE
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	53203

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14535855

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128762124

Email: jraincrow@woodphillips.com

Correspondent Name: WOOD, PHILLIPS, KATZ, CLARK & MORTIMER

Address Line 1: 500 WEST MADISON ST

Address Line 2: SUITE 1130

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60661

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PRO10495P00091US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEVEN F. WEINSTOCK
SIGNATURE:	/Steven F. Weinstock/
DATE SIGNED:	02/26/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=PRO91US_NAEJA_to_Promentis_Assignment#page1.tif source=PRO91US_NAEJA_to_Promentis_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503196830 REEL: 035043 FRAME: 0212

Assignment

NAEJA Pharmaceutical, Inc. to Promentis Pharmaceuticals, Inc.

Serial No.: 14/535,855 Filed: November 7, 2014	14/555,855 1 1 lied. 1404chibel 1, 2514
--	---

WHEREAS, NAEJA Pharmaceutical, Inc., located in Edmonton, Alberta Canada, herein called "NAEJA", is the owner of all the right, title and interest in an invention for Substituted N-Acetyl-L-Cysteine Derivatives and Related Compounds, for which inventor James Nieman filed a regular non-provisional application for Letters Patent of the United States, and

WHEREAS, Promentis Pharmaceuticals, Inc., located in Milwaukee, Wisconsin, herein called "ASSIGNEE", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of NAEJA in said invention and application therefor, which was conveyed to it by the said inventors, and in any patent or patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all Whom It May Concern, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, NAEJA has sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE its entire right, title and interest to said invention and application, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States obtained thereon; and in and to any extensions, divisions, or reissues thereof; and it does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents, or other proper officer, to issue such Letters Patent or any of them to ASSIGNEE, as the assignee of its entire right, title and interest in and to the same for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, and its successors or assigns.

NAEJA hereby transfers to ASSIGNEE all such rights as it may possess as a result of an agreement by the said inventors for the said Letters Patent, to execute such other and further assurances of title as may be necessary or proper to fully convey the interest conveyed by original assignment to NAEJA, to execute such application papers as may be desired by ASSIGNEE for the filing of any divisional or continuing application of said non-provisional patent application and to execute such Supplemental Oaths and Preliminary Statements or other papers as may be desired by ASSIGNEE.

And NAEJA further assigns to ASSIGNEE its whole right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in the said application throughout all countries foreign to the United States, and further assigns to ASSIGNEE such authority as it possesses to apply for patents therefor in

PATENT REEL: 035043 FRAME: 0213

Serial No.: 14/535,855 Filed: November 7, 2014
--

its own name where such procedure is proper together with the rights to claim the benefits of the International Convention and any rights which it may have to obtain execution of applications for the said invention in the several countries where it is necessary that the same be executed by the inventor, and to obtain execution of assignments of such applications and the patents to be obtained therefor for the invention of the said applications, as well as all other necessary papers.

IN.	I T	EST	MON	1A MI	HEREOF, th	e sa	aid NAE	JA has	caused	its corporate	name to	be
subscribe	d	by	its	Vice	President	of	Legal	Affairs,	this	18 TH	day	of
F_0	ΞP)RL)AR	7	, 2015.							

NAEJA Pharmaceutical, Inc.

Name:

Deborah Helfrich

Title:

Vice President

Witness

Page 2 of 2